KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1257822

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # %1505

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 4767

name: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Spot Description:

Address 1: 8100 E 22ND ST N # 700 NWSW SWSE ¢ 22
Address 2: BOX 783188 335

City: WICHITA State:KS Zip:%+ ?Llsfsf _ 2530

County: Gove

[ JEast Hwest
Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section

Twp.13 s R.31

Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section

Contact Person: _Peter Fiorini

phone: (316 ) 691-9500

Lease Name: Selenke-Hockersmith 4 1

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: LKC (Perfs): 4143'4153,4114-4118
Formation: MVan (Perfs): 4423-4426
Formation: Johnson (Perfs): 4516-4521
cormation: MISSISSIppian Sand perts). 4612-4622,4626-4633
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: LKC BOPD: 029 MCFPD: OOO BWPD: 056
Formation: MYTICK BOPD: % MCFPD: % BWPD: %
Formation: JONNSON sorp: 0-45 MCFPD:% BWPD: %
Formation: MiSSiSSippian Sand BOPD: 003 MCFPD: OOO BWPD: 002
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: ____ BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ ] No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 7/16/2015

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 07/16/2015

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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&
Mineral Owner:
Robert & Janice Huelsman
3505 Apache Acre
Ozkley, KS 67278-3188

®
Operator:
¢- Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
PO 783188

Wichita, KS 67278-3188

)

/1/2 Mile!Radius

Vichita, KS 67278-3188

]
z

Operator:
Ritchie Exploratic
PO 783188

o Wichita, XS 67278-31

#1 Selenke-Hockersmith

Operator:

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
PO 783188

Wichita, KS 67278-3188

Operator:

Ritchie Explortion, Inc.
PO 783188

Wichita, KS 67278-3188

Mineral Owner:
Inc. JAM & P.J. Zerr Enterprises LLC
211 Garfield

Quinter, KS 67752

23

Operator: o

Shakespeare Oil Co.
202 W Main
Salem, II, 62881

Operator:
Grand Mesz Operating Co.

1700 N Waterfront Pkwy, Bl
Wichita, KS 67206

Operator:

Grand Mesa Operating Co.

1700 N Waterfront Pkwy, Bldg 600
Wichita, KS 67206

®
27 2
L ]
®
®
®
®
RITCHIE
EXPLORATION, INC. Application for
l.Legend Commingling of
Production or Fluids

® Oilwel
-Q- Dryand Abandoned Well

IQ\ Sanvice Well

Applicant Well: #1 Selenke-Hockersmith
All Wells on Offsetting Leases within % Mile Radius
Name and Address of Lessee of Record or Operator

On Offsetting Leases

Gove County, Kansas

Prepared By:

Justin Clegg

Scale: Date:
1:19%,000 June 10, 2015




APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

Operator, Lessee or Unleased Mineral Owner
within a % mile radius of Ritchie Exploration, Ine¢.’s

#1 Selenke-Hockersmith
335’ FSL & 2530° FEL
Section 22-13S5-31W
Gove Co., KS

Township 13 South, Range 31 West

Sec. 22: NE/4
NW/4
N2SW/4
S/2SW/4
N/2SE/4
S/2SE/4

Sec, 23; Swi4

Sec. 26: NW/4

Sec. 27: NE/4

NwW/4

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
P.O. Box 783188

Wichita, KS 67278-3188
Robert & Janice Huelsman
3505 Apache Acre
Oakley, KS 67748

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Operator; #1 Selenke 22A

Mineral Owner

Operator: #1 Don Unit
Operator: #1 Selenke-Hockersmith
Operator: #1 Don Unit
Operator: #1 Selenke-Hockersmith,

#1 Don Selenke,
#1 Don Unit

AM, & P.J, Zerr Enterprises LLC  Mineral Owner

211 Garfield
Quinter, KS 67752

Grand Mesa Operating Company
1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy, Bldg 600

Wichita, KS 67206-5514

Grand Mesa Operating Company

Shakespeare Oil Company, Inc.

202 W. Main
Salem, 1L 62881

Operator: Phillips #1-26,
Phillips #2-26,
Phillips #3-26

Operator: Glennis #4-27,
P-D #1-27

Operator: Parsons #2-27,
Parsons #3-27



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS )
- SS.

County of Sedgwick )

John Niernberger, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is
Production Manager of Ritchie Exploration, County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and that
notice was given to all lessee of record or operator within ¥ mile radius of the Selenke-
Hockersmith #1 well located in the County of Gove (see attached plat map). This notice
included an application for Commingling of Production (ACO-4) and a letter. All notices
were mailed on June 23, 2015.

made as aforesaid on the 23™ of

June A.D, 2015

And affiant further says that he has
personal knowledge of the statements
above set forth and that they are true.

—

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

NH
Nolory Pubnc s&z of Ko

YAQDOin!mecm EXDll'e

23" day of June 2015

%?Af/m /wLo \)1?/\ ~

Notary Public Sedgwick Ce n ansas

nsas




AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
State of Kansas,
Gove County, ss:

Roxanne Broeckelman ,
being first duly sworn, deposes and

says: That she is
co-publisher of

Gove County Advocate, a weekly
newspaper printed in the State of
Kansas, and published in and of
general circulation in Gove County,
Kansas, with a general paid
circulation on a weekly basis in
Gove County, Kansas, and that said
newspaper is not a trade, religious
or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a weekly
published at least 50 times a year;
and has been so published
continuously and uninterruptedly in
said county and state for a period of
more than five years prior to the first
publication of said notice; and has
been admitted at the post office in
Quinter in said county as periodical
class mail matter.

That the attached notice is a true
copy thereof and was published in
the regular and entire issue of said

newspaper for __one
consecutive week(s), the first
publication thereof being made as

aforesaid on the ___1st day

of _July , 2015 ,
with subsequent publications being
made on the following dates:

Printer's Fee ........ $ \ .\rD
Additionat Copies ... .. $

Affidavit Fees . ....... 5. .00

Jotal Publication Fees $&O‘6
Ctpamma E900hna

Subscribed and sworn to before me TNOAT Z6RR
i 1st NOTARY PUBLIC
this day of STATE OF KANSAS
July , . 2015 My Aol Exp. &= T e/ 7
otary Public

My commission expires:
January 8, 2017




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88,
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly

sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafler mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy Is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

\ th
made as aforesaid on the 27 of

June an. 2015 , with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.,

Mk ot

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

27" day of June, 2015

Ve

T

W RACHEL M. WILSON
(‘*’;‘32{", MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

"3‘ e 15,2018

%W %

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kansas

Printers Fee: $129.00
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nANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DivisSioN
CO N F l D E N T IAL’ WELL COMPLETION FORM

O™ O OO

1565737

Form AGO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
Ali blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - PESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

15-063-22106-00-00

OPERATOR: Licenso #_ 4757 APt No. 15 -
Name: Ritehle Exploration, inc. Spot Desctiption: 5N & 110'E of 525282
Address 1: 8100 E 22ND ST N # 700 NW SWSWSE g0 22 g 13 g g 31 [East]west
Address 2: BOX 783188 335 Feetfrom [ 1 Norin/ W1 south Line of Section
City: WICHITA State: K8 Zip: 672718 3188 2530 Festfrom [¥] East / [} West Line of Section
Contact Pergon: __John Niemberger Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (18 _y_691-9500 Cine CInw Wise Dsw
CONTRACTOR: License # 33575 County: Gove
Nama:__ WW Drilling, LLC Lease Name: Selenke-Hockersmith Well #: 1
Wellsite Geologist: Max Lovely Field Name:
Purchaser: _JE Energy Producing Formation: Johnson & Mississippian
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 2890 Kelly Bushing: 2895

[#1 Newwelt {1 Re-Entry ] Workover Total Depth: 4779 plug Back Total Depth: 4707

[¥] cil [ wsw [1swp [] siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented al: 220 Feet

] Gas {]D&A [ ENHR [']sicw Multiple Slage Cementing Collar Used? Yes [ iNo

(] oG [ esw [} Temp. Abd. if yes, show depth set: 2347 Feat

L] CM (Coal Bed Methens) If Alternate [l complation, cement circulated from: 0

[ 1 cathodic [ Other {Core, Exol, els): feet depth to: 2347 w340 sxemt.
If Waorkover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:

Driliing Fluid Management Pian
Well Name: {Data must be colleciad from the Resenva Pil)
igi 3 : igi N
Original Comp. Date Original Total Depth Chloride content: _2000 ppm  Fluid volume: 800 . bbls
Deepenin Re-perf. Conv. fo ENHR Conv. fo SWD
L] Decpening L} Re-pe l ] Dewatering method used; _ F-vaporated
{1 Conv. to GSW
[1 Plug Back: Plug Back Tolal Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
] commingled Peimit #: Operator Name:
Dual Completion Permit #;

C P ot Lease Name: License #:

[] swD Permit #:

] ENHR Permit #: Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. {}tast{ [West

[} Gsw Permit #: County: Permit #:
04/26/2013 05/07/2013 05/07/2013
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Dale or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY

1 am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas Industry have been fully complied with
and the staterents herein are complete and correct fo the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

[/} Letter of Confidentiality Roceived
Date:  08/20/2013

D Confidential Rel Date:

Iﬂ Wireline Log Recelved

IZI Geologist Report Recelved

[ uic pistribution

At [ 30 [ Ju Approved by:

3
HAOME JAVES b’i‘a:fé: 08/21/2013




Side Two

l.ease Name:

g [l

Selenke-Hockersmith

165737
well#: _1

Operator Name: Ritchie Expioration, Inc.
[}East [/]West

Sac. 22 s. R31

Twp.1 3

County: _Gove

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Reporl all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tesfed,

time toof open and closed, flewing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostalic pressures, bottom hale temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas [o surface lest, along with final charl{s). Attach exira sheel if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report,

Drill Stemn Tests Taken Yes [ |No [ llog  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum Sample
{Altach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent fo Geological Survey Yas [ ]Ne
Cores Taken ] Yes No
Eleciric Log Run Yes [INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [ |No
(1 no, Submit Copy} See Attached
List All E. Logs Run:
Compensated Density/Neufron Log
Dual Inducton Log
CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, efc.
Size Hole Size Casing Weight Selting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpase of String Drilled Set {In O Los./ FL, Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 220 Common 165 3% cc, 2% gal
Production 7.88 4.5 10.5 4757 ASC 225 10% salt, 2% ged, 58isx Kol Seal
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Puepose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
— Perforate Top Bottom
— Protect Casing
__ Plug Back TD -
— Plug Off Zcne
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Sel/Type Acld, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Foolage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Maferial Usedj Depth
4 4626' - 4633' {5/24/13) 500 gals 15% NE
4 4612 - 4822 (5/24/13) 500 gals 15% NE
4 4516' - 4521° (6/29/13) 500 gals 15% NE
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At Liner Rum:
2.375 4677.42 [1ves No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR, Peoducing Method:
0B/05/2013 [t Flowing Pumping [ JGasLit [ ] Other (Explain}
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbis. Gas-0Oll Ratio Gravity
2
Per 24 Hours 1130 1.67 29
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUGTIOM INTERVAL:
[ JVented [ }Sold { ]UsedonLease [ open Hoto pert. [ IDually Comp.  [_] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5} (Submit ACO-4)
{if vented, Submit ACO-18) [7] Other (specity}

Maif fo: KCG - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




RIiTcHIE

EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

#1 Selenke-Hockersmith

335" FSL & 2530’ FEL

5’ N & 110° E of 8/2 S/2 S/2 Section 22-138-31W
Gove County, Kansas

API# 15-063-22106-0000

Elevation: 2890° GL, 2895’ KB

Ref.

Sample Tops Well
Anhydrite 2374 +521 43
B/Anhydrite 2395 +500 2
Stotler 3553 -658 -1
Heebner 3908 -1013 -3
Lansing 3952° -1057 -4
Muncie Shale 4103> -1208 -4
Stark Shale 4192> -1297 -3
Hush - 4233 -1338 -6
BKC 4209 -1374 -1
Marmaton 4278 -1383 -1
Altamont 4321° -1426 -3
Pawnee 4391° -1496 -7
Myrick 4428 -1533 -9
Fort Scoftt 4450> -1555 -9
Cherokee Shale 4478 -1583 -13
Johnson 4521°  -1626 -12
Morrow 4548 -1653 -16
Mississippian 4650° -1755 -88

RTD 4770°  -1875

{316} 691-9500 )
P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22™ St. N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 reif@dritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




R A

Canfidentiality Requested: Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION 1222621 Form ACC-1
ives [INo OIL & Gias CONSERVATION DIVISION Form must be Typed

CONFIDENTIAL WELL COMPLETION FORM A e s Eirod

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
156-063-22106-00-01

OPERATOR: License # __4767 API No, 15 -
Namne: Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Spot Description: 5N & 110'E of 525252
Address 1: 8100 E 22ND ST N # 700 NW SW SWSE gg0. 22 Twp. 13 5 g 31 [ }East[] West
Address 2; _ BOX 783188 335 Feetfrom [ North/ V1 South Line of Section
City: WICHITA State: _KS Zip: 67278 , 3188 2530 Feetfrom [¥] East / [[] West Line of Section
Conlact Parson: __Pete Fiorini Footages Caleulaled from Nearest Quiside Section Corner:
Phone; (3168 ) _ 691-9500 Cine Onw Mse [sw
CONTRACTOR: License #6420 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: _ Express Well Service & Supply Inc f6.-xn.00a0x) (6.5 xxmos)
Daum: | |NAD27 [ | NADS3 [ |wGse4
Wellsite Geologist: _Max Lovely
County: Gove
Purchaser; _ NCRA Sel K ith
Lease Name: _>eienke-Hockersmit well #: 1
Designate Type of Completion:
Field Name:
{ ] New well [] Re-Entry f¥] Workover . o
Producing Formation: LKC/Myrick/Johnson/Mississippian
il Wsw SWD SIowW
£ L) . L Elevation: Ground:2880 _ Kelly Bushing: 2895
{]Gas [} paa [ ENHR L] siew _ 4770 707
] oG 7 Gsw (] Temp. Abd. Total Vertical Depth; 4770  Piug Back Total Depth:
7] oM (coal Bed Methane) Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 220 Feet
] cathodic [} Other (Gore, Expl, eto.jc Multiple Stage Cementing Coltar Used?  [/] Yes [[INo
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: It yes, show depth set: 2347 Feet
Operator: Ritchie Exploration, Inc. If Altarnate Il completion, cement cirgulated from: 0
Wall Name: _Selenke-Hockersmith foet depth to; 2947 w/_340 sx cmt.
Criginal Comp. Date: SIT2013  Original Total Deplh:_‘_{L
[ Deepening [ Re-perf. [ Conv.to ENHA [_] Conv. 1o SWD Drifiing Fluld Management Plan
[} Plug Back [ Tconv.toGSW [ Conv. to Producer {Data must be coflected from the Reserve Pit)
Chloridecontent: ___ ppm Fluidvolume: . bbls
[} commingled Permit #: .
[} Dual Gompletion Permit #: Dewatering method used:
{1 swD Permit #: Location of fluid disposal if hauled ofisite:
{1 ENHR Permit #:
. Operator Name:
[ asw Permit #:
Lease Name: License #:
87/2014 8/7/2014 81 3’2914 Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R {Eastf Jwest
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Aecompletion Date Recompletion Pate Countv: Permit #:
AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY
| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and ) )
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have bean fully complied g'a COnndegtiallty Requested
Date: 091712014

with and ihe statements herein are complete and corract to the best of my knowledge.
E:l Contidential Refease Date:

1 wireime Loy Recelved
Submitted Electronically L @cotogist fieport Recelved

f] uic Distribution

ALt []1 ¥n E i Approved by:

09/17/2014

NAOM: JAMES
Dale:




Page Twvo _mm Hil j
1222621

Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Lease Name: >Cienke-Hockersmith Well #: 1

Qperator Nama:
Sec. 22 Twp.13 s. r31 {")East []west Counly: Gove
INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report ali final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool

open and closed, flowing and shul-in pressures, whather shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, botiom hole tempsrature, fluld racovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along wilh final chari{s). Atiach exira sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radigactivily Log, Final Logs run to oblain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed fo kee-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital glectronic fog
files must be submifted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF}.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ ]Yos No f ] Log Formation {Top), Depth and Datum Sample
{Attach Additional Sheefs}
Name To Datum
Samples Sent to Geologleal Survey [ Yes No Atlached Atadhed Altached
Cores Taken (ves No
Electric Log Run [ ves No

List Al E. Logs Run:

CASING RECORD New [ lused
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc,

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Selling Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (fn O.0) Lbs./ Ft. Depih Coment Used ‘Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 220 Common 165 3%¢cc,2%gel
Praduction 7.88 4.5 10.5 4757 ASC 225 10%saR2%gel 54/sx Kot-Seal

ADDITIONAL GEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Furpose: Bapih Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
. Perforate
___ Prolect Gasing -
__ Plug Back TD
Plug O¥f Zona
Didt you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? (] Yes [¥}No (i No, skip questions 2 and 3}
Does 1ns volume of the total base fivid of the hydraulic fracturing ireatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3}
Was tha hydraulic fracturing treatment information submilted to the chemical discfosuse regisiry? [1ves D No {If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1}
Shots Par Faot PERFORATICN REGORD - Bridge Piugs SsbfTypa Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specily Foolage of Each Interval Parforated {Amount and Kind of Material Usad)} Depth
4 4423'-4426.5"
4 41434153 500 Gals 15% NE Acid, 13 bio-soluble perf-balls
4 41144118 500 Gals 15% NE Acid, 12 bio-soluble perf-balls
4516'-4521 1000 Gals 28% NE w/cla-sta Acid
TUBING RECORD: Size: Sat Af: Packer Al: Liner Run:
2.375 4677 ] es No
Dale of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHA. Producing Meihod:
8/13/2014 [ 1 Fiowing Pumping | |GaslLilt [T} otmer (expiain)
Estimated Production Qi Bbils. Gas Mcf Waier Bhls, Gas-0il Aatio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 1.67 13.36 29
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHQD OF COMPLETION: PRODUGTION INTERVAL:
Vented Soud Used on Lease {1 openHote Peri. [Foually comp. Commingled
0 u Clus as (Subniit ACO-5) {Submit ACC-4)
(if vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify}

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
Well Name Selenke-Hockersmith 1
Doc ID 1222621

Tops

Anhydrite

B/Anhydrite 2395' +500
Stotler 3553 -658
Heebner 3908’ -1013
Lansing 3952 -1057
Muncie Shale 4103 -1208
Stark Shale 4192 -1297
Hush 4233 -1338
BKC 4269 -1374
Marmaton 4278 -1383
Altamont 4321 -1421
Pawnee 4391 -1496
Myrick 4428 -1533
Fort Scott 4450’ -16565
Cherokee Shale 4478’ -1583
Johnson 4521 -1626
Morrow 4548’ -16563
Mississippian 465¢" -17565




Conservation Division a I l S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 672021513 Corporation Commission http:/ /kec ks.gov/

Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Sam Brownback, Governor
Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner
Pat Apple, Commissioner

July 16, 2015

John Niernberger
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
P.O. Box 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-3188

RE: Approved Commingling CO071505
Selenke-Hockersmith 1
API No. 15-063-22106-00-01

Dear Mr. Niernberger:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined
and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest
period.

Based upon the depth of the Mississippian Sand formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



	olicense: 4767
	oname: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
	oaddr1: 8100 E 22ND ST N # 700
	oaddr2: BOX 783188
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67278
	ozip4: 3188
	ocontact: Peter Fiorini
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 691-9500
	API: 15-063-22106-00-01
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NW
	Subdivision3: SW
	Subdivision2: SW
	Subdivision1Largest: SE
	Section: 22
	Township: 13
	Range: 31
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 335
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 2530
	EastWestFromReference: East
	County: Gove
	lname: Selenke-Hockersmith
	wellnumber: 1
	Check Box1: Yes
	formation1: LKC
	perfs1: 4143-4153,4114-4118
	formation2: Myrick
	perfs2: 4423-4426
	formation3: Johnson
	perfs3: 4516-4521
	formation4: Mississippian Sand
	perfs4: 4612-4622,4626-4633
	formation5: 
	perfs5: 
	Check Box2: Yes
	form1oil: 0.29
	form1gas: 0.00
	form1water: 0.56
	form2oil: 0.04
	form2gas: 0.00
	form2water: 0.08
	form3oil: 0.45
	form3gas: 0.00
	form3water: 0.97
	form4oil: 0.03
	form4gas: 0.00
	form4water: 0.02
	form5oil: 
	form5gas: 
	form5water: 
	Check Box3: Yes
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Off
	chklogfiledwithaco1: Yes
	Check Box6: Yes
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	printedname: 
	title: 
	chkdenied: No
	endof15dayperiod: 7/16/2015
	approvedby: Rick Hestermann
	date: 07/16/2015
	comminglingid: CO071505


